

To: **IHCDA Partners** Notice: PN-23-34

From: IHCDA

Date: October 6, 2023

Notice of Public Hearing – NOFO – Pro Housing

Notice of Public Hearing

Notice is hereby given that the Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority ("IHCDA") will submit a Proposal under the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development's ("HUD's") Pathways to Removing Obstacles to Housing Notice of Funding Opportunity ("Pro Housing)", under the authority of the Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2023 (Public Law 117-328).

IHCDA has posted the draft PRO Housing Proposal ("Proposal") in its entirety for public comment and ongoing public access to information about the use of the funds. The Proposal may be accessed online HERE.

Public comments may be accepted from October 6, 2023 – October 24, 2024. Written comments may be submitted to indianaprohousing@hraadvisors.com.

Information regarding the Proposal can be obtained by writing to: Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority c/o PRO Housing Proposal 30 South Meridian Street, Suite 900 Indianapolis, IN 46204

A Public Hearing will be held in a hybrid setting to discuss the Proposal on October 23, 2023, from 10:00am – 11:00am EST. The Public Hearing will be held in-person at: Indiana Government Center South (IGCS) 302 W. Washington St, Conference Room C Indianapolis, IN 46204

Participants are also welcome to join the Public Hearing virtually via YouTube to listen and make comment online **HERE**.

If Participants need access to a call-in option, or additional accommodation, please contact Samantha Spergel, Director of Real Estate Strategic Initiatives at sspergel@ihcda.in.gov.







